
























 

 
November 20, 2025 Regular Meeting 

           EAGLEVILLE 

 

Item 6b Financial Report – October 2025 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CITY OF EAGLEVILLE, TENNESSEE 
FOR THE MONTH ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2025 

 

 

 



Waycaster, CPA LLC  
  

139 FALLEN LEAF DRIVE, CHICKAMAUGA, GA 30707 
T: (931) 265-7056 E: JPWAYCASTER@GMAIL.COM 

 
 

 
To the City Council 
City of Eagleville, Tennessee 
 
Please accept this letter as a summary of the City’s activity for the month ended October 31, 2025. 
 

 The General Fund had $2,150,894 in cash at October 31st; a decrease from the prior month of $64,476. 
The Fund reports a monthly profit of $64,175 with a year-to-date profit of $99,860. State sales tax for the 
month totaled $8,819 and local option sales tax for the month totaled $125,040.  
 

 The overall revenues of the General Fund were $203,049, while total expenditures were $138,873. 
 

 The overall budgeted revenues are $1,901,870; $727,757 of this has been collected – this represents 
38.27%. The overall budgeted expenditures (excluding transfers) are $1,647,214; $571,454 of this has 
been expended – this represents 34.69%.  

 
 Below is a table detailing the fund balance of the General Fund as of October 31, 2025: 

 
 

 At month-end, the State Street Aid Fund had a cash balance of $330,773– a decrease of $7,234 from the 
prior month. Interest earnings totaled $1,030 from the LGIP. The fund has a monthly loss of $4,765 with a 
year-to-date profit of $3,767.  
 

 The Debt service fund currently has $317,353 in cash available. Interest earnings totaled $774. The fund 
reports a profit of $774, with a year-to-date loss of $131,956.  

 
 The Capital Projects Fund has $282,112 at month-end. The fund reports a loss of $3,415, with a year-to-

date loss of $97,715. Capital outlay thus far totals $100,897. 
 

 The Sewer Fund had $777,763 as of October 31st. This is an increase of $10,815 from the prior month. 
October reports an operating profit of $8,011 with a net profit of $7,135. The year-to-date operating profit 
is $21,172 with a year-to-date profit of $17,516. As a reminder, this includes depreciation expense totaling 
$28,835 thus far, which is a non-cash expenditure. Interest earned totaled $2,228. 

 
Thank you, 
Cassie Edrington, MPA

General Fund
Fund Balance - Beginning 2,317,165.00$    
Add: Revenues 727,757.00$        
Less: Expenses (627,897.00)$      
Fund Balance - Ending 2,417,025.00$    

Recommended Minimum Balance 1,500,000.00$    

Excess Fund Balance 917,025.00$        



Waycaster, CPA LLC  
  

139 FALLEN LEAF DRIVE, CHICKAMAUGA, GA 30707 
T: (931) 265-7056 E: JPWAYCASTER@GMAIL.COM 

 
 

 
To the City Council 
City of Eagleville, Tennessee 
Eagleville, Tennessee  

 

The accompanying financial statements of the City of Eagleville, Tennessee as of October 31, 2025, and for the four 
months ended were not subjected to an audit, review, or compilation engagement by us and we do not express an 
opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any assurance on them. 

 

 

November 20, 2025 
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 11:11 AM
 11/20/25
 Accrual Basis

 City of Eagleville

 Profit & Loss
 October 2025

Oct 25 Jul - Oct 25

Income

Fines & Fees

32615 · Planning Dept. Fees 0.00 500.00

32616 · CC Processing Fees 47.23 212.88

35110 · City Court Fines & Costs 4,476.50 17,765.12

35140 · Drug Fees 0.00 118.75

Total Fines & Fees 4,523.73 18,596.75

Interest Income

36100 · Interest Gen. Fund Svgs 5,412.40 21,197.31

36101 · Interest Income - CD 0.00 328.78

Total Interest Income 5,412.40 21,526.09

Intergovernmental Revenue

33102 · Ruth. Co Fire Dept Grant 30,000.00 60,000.00

33320 · TVA n Lieu of Tax 2,736.96 2,736.96

33500 · State of TN-Telecomm.STG 56.74 238.42

33510 · State of TN-Sales Tax 8,818.74 34,240.40

33530 · State of TN-Beer Tax 0.00 176.66

33552 · St of TN-Cty St/Trans 42.62 411.92

33558 · State Trans. & Modernization 123.10 238.34

33593 · Excise Tax 0.00 0.00

33700 · State of TN Sport Betting 401.92 809.67

Total Intergovernmental Revenue 42,180.08 98,852.37

License & Permits

32600 · Business License 80.00 80.00

32610 · Building Permits 495.00 19,179.50

Total License & Permits 575.00 19,259.50

Local Taxes

31100 · Property Tax 3,920.31 3,920.31

31200 · Property Taxes-Pr. Years 728.69 4,429.69

31300 · Tax Penalty & Interest 38.51 318.72

31600 · Rutherford Co Sales Tax 125,039.75 481,286.52

31800 · Business Taxes 2,874.39 4,327.74

31980 · Liquor by Drink Tax 3,301.50 13,822.24

31990 · Local Beer Tax 3,404.55 12,408.11

Total Local Taxes 139,307.70 520,513.33

Misc. Revenues

36211 - Rent - House 1,650.00 6,600.00

36000 · Misc. Income 0.00 343.01

36200 · Chamber of Commerce Rent 500.00 2,000.00

36210 · Rental Income 3,250.00 14,105.78

36240 · Dividends & Reimbursements 6,000.00 7,310.00

Total Misc. Revenues 11,400.00 30,358.79

Parks & Recreation Revenue

34727 · Pavilion & Field Rent -350.00 2,075.00
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 11:11 AM
 11/20/25
 Accrual Basis

 City of Eagleville

 Profit & Loss
 October 2025

Oct 25 Jul - Oct 25

34728 · Booth Fees 0.00 5,825.00

34729 · Event Sponsorships 0.00 10,750.00

Total Parks & Recreation Revenue -350.00 18,650.00

Total Income 203,048.91 727,756.83
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 11:11 AM
 11/20/25
 Accrual Basis

 City of Eagleville

 Profit & Loss
 October 2025

Oct 25 Jul - Oct 25

Expense

41000 · General Gov.

111 - City Recorder 6,604.80 17,601.01

112 - Overtime Pay 817.90 817.90

113 - City Manager 11,664.69 31,084.82

114- Salaries -City Clerk 6,492.00 17,300.71

140 - Retirement 1,900.55 5,547.62

141 - Payroll Taxes 1,909.09 4,943.44

142 - Insurance 1,881.00 7,524.00

146 - Workman's Comp 0.00 390.37

211  - Postage 0.00 257.00

230 -  Dues 0.00 785.00

231 - Legal Notices / Ads 248.36 248.36

241 - Electricity 519.85 2,022.98

242  - Water 28.03 85.63

244 - Natural Gas 31.80 95.40

245 - Telephone & Internet 425.78 1,277.34

250 - Professional Services 0.00 9,000.00

251 - City Judge Fee 150.00 600.00

252 - Attorney Fees 2,030.00 5,530.00

253 - Accounting Fees 2,000.00 11,225.00

254 - Engineering 4,071.00 5,254.00

257 - Planning / Zoning 0.00 18.24

258 - House - Lease Expenses 165.00 660.00

261 - Repair & Maint Vehicle 142.69 2,570.48

280 - Staff - day trips 0.00 87.92

295 - Trash pickup 104.01 212.06

299 - Miscellaneous 0.00 6.99

310 - Office Supplies 771.20 1,108.03

320 - Parts & Supplies - Vehicl 0.00 1,338.20

331 - Fuel - Vehicle 111.67 332.06

415 - Pers. Prop. Audit Costs 0.00 0.00

454 - Sewer 244.79 655.16

471 - Economic Development 400.00 7,400.00

510 - Insurance/ Bonds 150.00 20,423.35

531 - Copier Lease / New Equip. 306.08 1,328.60

534 - Cleaning/Janitorial 305.00 974.25

535 - Facility & Grounds R&M 166.44 498.92

536 - Parts/Supplies 0.00 394.06

538 - Library Grant 0.00 25,505.50

539- Building Inspections 510.00 1,190.00

541 -  Re-appraisal Fees 0.00 0.00

548 - Mayor's Discretionary Acc 65.00 149.94

556 - Bank Fees - Other 301.45 515.34
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 11:11 AM
 11/20/25
 Accrual Basis

 City of Eagleville

 Profit & Loss
 October 2025

Oct 25 Jul - Oct 25

562 - Tech - Annual Maint 0.00 12,621.96

565 - Beautification 3,127.00 3,127.00

540 · Schools - Liquor Tax Pass Thru 1,895.99 5,260.36

546 · 546 - Staff Mtgs/Confer 0.00 60.00

564 · Storage 75.00 300.00

568 · Property Tax Fees 0.00 2,779.00

Total 41000 · General Gov. 49,616.17 211,108.00
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 11:11 AM
 11/20/25
 Accrual Basis

 City of Eagleville

 Profit & Loss
 October 2025

Oct 25 Jul - Oct 25

Expense

42100 · Police Dept.

111 - Salaries - Police Chief 9,100.14 24,247.98

113 - Hourly Pay 19,120.06 48,823.34

140 - Retirement 2,096.77 6,057.58

141 - Payroll Taxes 2,046.40 5,196.35

142 - Insurance 2,508.00 10,032.00

146 - Workman's Comp 0.00 9,396.75

147 - Unemployment Tax 0.00 0.00

241 - Electricity 202.80 762.61

242- Water 15.71 48.08

244 - Natural Gas 8.20 24.60

245 - Telephone & Internet 397.04 1,191.12

261 - Vehicle Expense 0.00 53.57

266 - Facility Repair & Maint 149.00 221.00

295 - Trash Pickup 98.50 125.50

299 - Miscellaneous 23.80 36.05

300 - Supplies 0.00 50.48

301 - Cell phones & Air Cards 235.27 699.16

312 - Equipment 0.00 635.00

326 - Clothing 80.00 80.00

331 - Vehicle Fuel 567.82 1,380.44

510 - Insurance 0.00 24,299.97

562 - Tech - Annual Maint 0.00 3,694.84

Total 42100 · Police Dept. 36,649.51 137,056.42
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 11:11 AM
 11/20/25
 Accrual Basis

 City of Eagleville

 Profit & Loss
 October 2025

Oct 25 Jul - Oct 25

Expense

42200 · Fire Dept.

111 - Salaries - Fire Chief 8,966.64 23,889.36

113 - Salaries - Fire Hourly 18,700.42 48,800.96

140 - Retirement 2,055.67 6,016.56

141 - Payroll Taxes 2,110.91 5,541.13

142 - Insurance 1,254.49 5,017.96

146 - Workman's Comp 0.00 6,685.99

148 - Training 0.00 241.95

162 - Incentive Program 775.00 2,135.00

230 - Dues 0.00 416.55

231 - Advertising / Promotion 0.00 222.50

241 - Electricity 706.15 2,444.88

242 - Water 44.13 130.10

244 - Natural Gas 32.10 88.44

245 - Telephone & Internet 355.77 1,067.31

261 - R & M - Veh & Equip 26.33 2,449.78

266 - Facility R & M 30.00 120.97

295 - Trash pickup 98.51 125.51

300 - Fire Dept Supplies/ Misc. 169.39 974.14

320 - Parts & Supplies - Truck 66.76 66.76

325 - Turnout/Clothing 0.00 0.00

326 - Uniform/Clothing 617.00 617.00

331 - Fire Dept. Fuel 486.30 1,516.82

510 - Insurance 0.00 35,720.90

562 - Tech - Annual Maint 0.00 4,706.73

619 - Technology 2,048.20 2,048.20

621 - Truck & Equip Testing 0.00 0.00

624 - On Truck Equip 78.40 16,227.56

Total 42200 · Fire Dept. 38,622.17 167,273.06
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 11:11 AM
 11/20/25
 Accrual Basis

 City of Eagleville

 Profit & Loss
 October 2025

Oct 25 Jul - Oct 25

Expense

44400 · Parks & Recreation

111 - Salary -Park/Maint Super, 5,702.40 15,197.36

140 - Retirement 423.69 1,263.68

141 - Payroll Taxes 423.11 1,116.65

142 - Insurance 627.00 2,508.00

146 - Workman's Comp 0.00 1,005.89

241 - Electricity 377.77 1,027.67

242 - Water 24.95 60.82

245 - Phone 30.00 90.00

250 - Professional Services 1,083.33 4,333.32

254 - Mowing 0.00 0.00

260 - Maintenance 3,700.00 6,189.66

295 - Trash pickup 75.00 225.00

299 - Misc. 39.99 76.97

300 - Supplies 236.83 697.21

312 - Equipment 0.00 64.65

320 - Concession Stand 0.00 0.00

510 - Insurance 0.00 5,855.17

562 - Tech - Annual Maint 0.00 175.94

583 - Fall Festival 1,088.59 14,025.50

584 - Christmas Events 152.97 602.57

585 - Summer Events 0.00 1,500.00

Total 44400 · Parks & Recreation 13,985.63 56,016.06
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 11:11 AM
 11/20/25
 Accrual Basis

 City of Eagleville

 Profit & Loss
 October 2025

Oct 25 Jul - Oct 25

Expense

51000 · Other Financing Use

51621 - Transfer to Street Aid 0.00 5,443.29

51630 - Transfer to Debt Servic 0.00 51,000.00

Total 51000 · Other Financing Use 0.00 56,443.29

Total Expense 138,873.48 627,896.83

Net Income 64,175.43 99,860.00
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 11:09 AM
 11/20/25
 Accrual Basis

 City of Eagleville

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 July through October 2025

Jul - Oct 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Income

Fines & Fees

32615 · Planning Dept. Fees 500.00 900.00 -400.00 55.56%

32616 · CC Processing Fees 212.88 1,600.00 -1,387.12 13.31%

35110 · City Court Fines & Costs 17,765.12 46,000.00 -28,234.88 38.62%

35140 · Drug Fees 118.75

Total Fines & Fees 18,596.75 48,500.00 -29,903.25 38.34%

Fire Dept. Income

34260 · Fire Dept Donations 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

Total Fire Dept. Income 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

Interest Income

36100 · Interest Gen. Fund Svgs 21,197.31 40,000.00 -18,802.69 52.99%

36101 · Interest Income - CD 328.78 11,000.00 -10,671.22 2.99%

Total Interest Income 21,526.09 51,000.00 -29,473.91 42.21%

Intergovernmental Revenue

33100 · Police Salary Supplement 0.00 3,200.00 -3,200.00 0.0%

33101 · TSHO Grant 0.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 0.0%

33102 · Ruth. Co Fire Dept Grant 60,000.00 80,000.00 -20,000.00 75.0%

33320 · TVA n Lieu of Tax 2,736.96 9,900.00 -7,163.04 27.65%

33500 · State of TN-Telecomm.STG 238.42 725.00 -486.58 32.89%

33510 · State of TN-Sales Tax 34,240.40 100,500.00 -66,259.60 34.07%

33530 · State of TN-Beer Tax 176.66 360.00 -183.34 49.07%

33552 · St of TN-Cty St/Trans 411.92 1,400.00 -988.08 29.42%

33558 · State Trans. & Modernization 238.34 275.00 -36.66 86.67%

33593 · Excise Tax 0.00 1,400.00 -1,400.00 0.0%

33700 · State of TN Sport Betting 809.67 1,500.00 -690.33 53.98%

Total Intergovernmental Revenue 98,852.37 203,260.00 -104,407.63 48.63%

License & Permits

32600 · Business License 80.00 100.00 -20.00 80.0%

32610 · Building Permits 19,179.50 42,000.00 -22,820.50 45.67%

32620 · Beer Permits 0.00 200.00 -200.00 0.0%

Total License & Permits 19,259.50 42,300.00 -23,040.50 45.53%

Local Taxes

31100 · Property Tax 3,920.31 201,235.00 -197,314.69 1.95%

31200 · Property Taxes-Pr. Years 4,429.69 6,200.00 -1,770.31 71.45%

31300 · Tax Penalty & Interest 318.72 500.00 -181.28 63.74%

31600 · Rutherford Co Sales Tax 481,286.52 1,112,000.00 -630,713.48 43.28%

31800 · Business Taxes 4,327.74 65,000.00 -60,672.26 6.66%

31980 · Liquor by Drink Tax 13,822.24 35,000.00 -21,177.76 39.49%

31990 · Local Beer Tax 12,408.11 39,000.00 -26,591.89 31.82%

Total Local Taxes 520,513.33 1,458,935.00 -938,421.67 35.68%

Misc. Revenues

34621 - Donations Police 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

36211 - Rent - House 6,600.00 18,150.00 -11,550.00 36.36%
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 11:09 AM
 11/20/25
 Accrual Basis

 City of Eagleville

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 July through October 2025

Jul - Oct 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

36000 · Misc. Income 343.01 2,500.00 -2,156.99 13.72%

36200 · Chamber of Commerce Rent 2,000.00 6,000.00 -4,000.00 33.33%

36210 · Rental Income 14,105.78 40,000.00 -25,894.22 35.26%

36240 · Dividends & Reimbursements 7,310.00 6,000.00 1,310.00 121.83%

Total Misc. Revenues 30,358.79 73,650.00 -43,291.21 41.22%

Parks & Recreation Revenue

34724 · Ballpark Fence Banners 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0%

34725 · Conc. Stand Income 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

34726 · Ball Sign-up Fees 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0%

34727 · Pavilion & Field Rent 2,075.00 125.00 1,950.00 1,660.0%

34728 · Booth Fees 5,825.00 4,900.00 925.00 118.88%

34729 · Event Sponsorships 10,750.00 11,700.00 -950.00 91.88%

Total Parks & Recreation Revenue 18,650.00 23,225.00 -4,575.00 80.3%

Total Income 727,756.83 1,901,870.00 -1,174,113.17 38.27%
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 11:09 AM
 11/20/25
 Accrual Basis

 City of Eagleville

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 July through October 2025

Jul - Oct 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Expense

41000 · General Gov.

111 - City Recorder 17,601.01 57,251.00 -39,649.99 30.74%

112 - Overtime Pay 817.90 2,651.00 -1,833.10 30.85%

113 - City Manager 31,084.82 101,094.00 -70,009.18 30.75%

114- Salaries -City Clerk 17,300.71 56,260.00 -38,959.29 30.75%

140 - Retirement 5,547.62 16,142.00 -10,594.38 34.37%

141 - Payroll Taxes 4,943.44 16,621.00 -11,677.56 29.74%

142 - Insurance 7,524.00 23,688.00 -16,164.00 31.76%

146 - Workman's Comp 390.37 6,290.00 -5,899.63 6.21%

147 - Unemployment Tax 0.00 300.00 -300.00 0.0%

211  - Postage 257.00 800.00 -543.00 32.13%

230 -  Dues 785.00 2,100.00 -1,315.00 37.38%

231 - Legal Notices / Ads 248.36 1,800.00 -1,551.64 13.8%

241 - Electricity 2,022.98 7,000.00 -4,977.02 28.9%

242  - Water 85.63 700.00 -614.37 12.23%

244 - Natural Gas 95.40 3,600.00 -3,504.60 2.65%

245 - Telephone & Internet 1,277.34 3,345.00 -2,067.66 38.19%

250 - Professional Services 9,000.00 36,000.00 -27,000.00 25.0%

251 - City Judge Fee 600.00 1,800.00 -1,200.00 33.33%

252 - Attorney Fees 5,530.00 26,000.00 -20,470.00 21.27%

253 - Accounting Fees 11,225.00 32,000.00 -20,775.00 35.08%

254 - Engineering 5,254.00 15,000.00 -9,746.00 35.03%

256 - Audit Fees 0.00 6,500.00 -6,500.00 0.0%

257 - Planning / Zoning 18.24 4,000.00 -3,981.76 0.46%

258 - House - Lease Expenses 660.00 2,000.00 -1,340.00 33.0%

261 - Repair & Maint Vehicle 2,570.48 1,000.00 1,570.48 257.05%

280 - Staff - day trips 87.92 775.00 -687.08 11.35%

281 - Staff - overnight 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

282 - City Council Travel 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

283 - Boards & Comm - Travel 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

295 - Trash pickup 212.06 600.00 -387.94 35.34%

299 - Miscellaneous 6.99 2,000.00 -1,993.01 0.35%

301 - Cell Phones & Air Cards 0.00 410.00 -410.00 0.0%

310 - Office Supplies 1,108.03 2,500.00 -1,391.97 44.32%

320 - Parts & Supplies - Vehicl 1,338.20 1,000.00 338.20 133.82%

331 - Fuel - Vehicle 332.06 1,700.00 -1,367.94 19.53%

415 - Pers. Prop. Audit Costs 0.00 175.00 -175.00 0.0%

454 - Sewer 655.16 2,500.00 -1,844.84 26.21%

471 - Economic Development 7,400.00 7,400.00 0.00 100.0%

510 - Insurance/ Bonds 20,423.35 25,000.00 -4,576.65 81.69%

531 - Copier Lease / New Equip. 1,328.60 3,580.00 -2,251.40 37.11%

534 - Cleaning/Janitorial 974.25 2,500.00 -1,525.75 38.97%

535 - Facility & Grounds R&M 498.92 5,000.00 -4,501.08 9.98%
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 11:09 AM
 11/20/25
 Accrual Basis

 City of Eagleville

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 July through October 2025

Jul - Oct 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

536 - Parts/Supplies 394.06 600.00 -205.94 65.68%

538 - Library Grant 25,505.50 51,011.00 -25,505.50 50.0%

539- Building Inspections 1,190.00 6,000.00 -4,810.00 19.83%

541 -  Re-appraisal Fees 0.00 6,318.00 -6,318.00 0.0%

548 - Mayor's Discretionary Acc 149.94 1,000.00 -850.06 14.99%

555 - Credit Card Fee 0.00 1,600.00 -1,600.00 0.0%

556 - Bank Fees - Other 515.34 200.00 315.34 257.67%

562 - Tech - Annual Maint 12,621.96 12,800.00 -178.04 98.61%

563 - Tech - Hardware & Softwar 0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%

565 - Beautification 3,127.00 1,000.00 2,127.00 312.7%

540 · Schools - Liquor Tax Pass Thru 5,260.36 17,500.00 -12,239.64 30.06%

546 · 546 - Staff Mtgs/Confer 60.00 500.00 -440.00 12.0%

546b · 546B - City Council Mtgs/Confer 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

546c · 546C - PC & BZA Mtgs & Conferen 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

564 · Storage 300.00 1,000.00 -700.00 30.0%

568 · Property Tax Fees 2,779.00 4,850.00 -2,071.00 57.3%

Total 41000 · General Gov. 211,108.00 586,211.00 -375,103.00 36.01%
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 11:09 AM
 11/20/25
 Accrual Basis

 City of Eagleville

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 July through October 2025

Jul - Oct 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Expense

42100 · Police Dept.

111 - Salaries - Police Chief 24,247.98 78,868.00 -54,620.02 30.75%

113 - Hourly Pay 48,823.34 165,372.00 -116,548.66 29.52%

140 - Retirement 6,057.58 18,147.00 -12,089.42 33.38%

141 - Payroll Taxes 5,196.35 18,684.00 -13,487.65 27.81%

142 - Insurance 10,032.00 31,584.00 -21,552.00 31.76%

146 - Workman's Comp 9,396.75 6,200.00 3,196.75 151.56%

147 - Unemployment Tax 0.00

148 - Police Training 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%

165 - Drug Fund Expenses 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

211 - Postage 0.00 25.00 -25.00 0.0%

219 - Communications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

230 - Dues 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0%

241 - Electricity 762.61 1,660.00 -897.39 45.94%

242- Water 48.08 220.00 -171.92 21.86%

244 - Natural Gas 24.60 164.00 -139.40 15.0%

245 - Telephone & Internet 1,191.12 4,750.00 -3,558.88 25.08%

261 - Vehicle Expense 53.57 10,000.00 -9,946.43 0.54%

266 - Facility Repair & Maint 221.00 500.00 -279.00 44.2%

280 - Travel 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

295 - Trash Pickup 125.50 320.00 -194.50 39.22%

299 - Miscellaneous 36.05 2,000.00 -1,963.95 1.8%

300 - Supplies 50.48 6,500.00 -6,449.52 0.78%

301 - Cell phones & Air Cards 699.16 5,800.00 -5,100.84 12.05%

312 - Equipment 635.00 10,000.00 -9,365.00 6.35%

326 - Clothing 80.00 2,000.00 -1,920.00 4.0%

331 - Vehicle Fuel 1,380.44 12,000.00 -10,619.56 11.5%

510 - Insurance 24,299.97 14,000.00 10,299.97 173.57%

562 - Tech - Annual Maint 3,694.84 5,030.00 -1,335.16 73.46%

563 - Tech - Hardware & Softwar 0.00 65.00 -65.00 0.0%

765 - TSHO Grant 0.00 8,000.00 -8,000.00 0.0%

780 - State Salary Supplement 0.00 1,600.00 -1,600.00 0.0%

Total 42100 · Police Dept. 137,056.42 409,489.00 -272,432.58 33.47%
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 11:09 AM
 11/20/25
 Accrual Basis

 City of Eagleville

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 July through October 2025

Jul - Oct 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Expense

42200 · Fire Dept.

111 - Salaries - Fire Chief 23,889.36 77,711.00 -53,821.64 30.74%

113 - Salaries - Fire Hourly 48,800.96 161,603.00 -112,802.04 30.2%

140 - Retirement 6,016.56 17,781.00 -11,764.44 33.84%

141 - Payroll Taxes 5,541.13 18,308.00 -12,766.87 30.27%

142 - Insurance 5,017.96 23,688.00 -18,670.04 21.18%

146 - Workman's Comp 6,685.99 7,700.00 -1,014.01 86.83%

147 -Unemployment Tax 0.00 300.00 -300.00 0.0%

148 - Training 241.95 4,250.00 -4,008.05 5.69%

161 - Fire Calls 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0%

162 - Incentive Program 2,135.00 25,000.00 -22,865.00 8.54%

230 - Dues 416.55 1,250.00 -833.45 33.32%

231 - Advertising / Promotion 222.50 2,500.00 -2,277.50 8.9%

241 - Electricity 2,444.88 7,850.00 -5,405.12 31.15%

242 - Water 130.10 600.00 -469.90 21.68%

244 - Natural Gas 88.44 3,500.00 -3,411.56 2.53%

245 - Telephone & Internet 1,067.31 4,250.00 -3,182.69 25.11%

261 - R & M - Veh & Equip 2,449.78 23,500.00 -21,050.22 10.43%

266 - Facility R & M 120.97 3,500.00 -3,379.03 3.46%

280 - Travel 0.00 1,750.00 -1,750.00 0.0%

295 - Trash pickup 125.51 325.00 -199.49 38.62%

300 - Fire Dept Supplies/ Misc. 974.14 3,000.00 -2,025.86 32.47%

301 - Cell Phones & Air Cards 0.00 1,260.00 -1,260.00 0.0%

320 - Parts & Supplies - Truck 66.76 3,000.00 -2,933.24 2.23%

325 - Turnout/Clothing 0.00 15,000.00 -15,000.00 0.0%

326 - Uniform/Clothing 617.00 4,000.00 -3,383.00 15.43%

331 - Fire Dept. Fuel 1,516.82 14,000.00 -12,483.18 10.83%

510 - Insurance 35,720.90 28,000.00 7,720.90 127.58%

562 - Tech - Annual Maint 4,706.73 13,850.00 -9,143.27 33.98%

563 - Tech - Hardware & Softwar 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%

619 - Technology 2,048.20

621 - Truck & Equip Testing 0.00 14,700.00 -14,700.00 0.0%

622 - Physicals & Testing 0.00 3,800.00 -3,800.00 0.0%

623 - Cleaning - Equip/TO 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%

624 - On Truck Equip 16,227.56 28,000.00 -11,772.44 57.96%

636 - Ruth. Co. Emerg. Coor. 0.00 900.00 -900.00 0.0%

720 - Discretionary (Donation) 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

Total 42200 · Fire Dept. 167,273.06 521,876.00 -354,602.94 32.05%
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 11:09 AM
 11/20/25
 Accrual Basis

 City of Eagleville

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 July through October 2025

Jul - Oct 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Expense

44400 · Parks & Recreation

111 - Salary -Park/Maint Super, 15,197.36 49,424.00 -34,226.64 30.75%

113 - Salaries - Maintenance 0.00 878.00 -878.00 0.0%

140 - Retirement 1,263.68 3,672.00 -2,408.32 34.41%

141 - Payroll Taxes 1,116.65 3,848.00 -2,731.35 29.02%

142 - Insurance 2,508.00 7,896.00 -5,388.00 31.76%

146 - Workman's Comp 1,005.89 1,710.00 -704.11 58.82%

147 - Unemployment Tax 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%

241 - Electricity 1,027.67 4,100.00 -3,072.33 25.07%

242 - Water 60.82 475.00 -414.18 12.8%

245 - Phone 90.00 1,300.00 -1,210.00 6.92%

250 - Professional Services 4,333.32 13,000.00 -8,666.68 33.33%

254 - Mowing 0.00

260 - Maintenance 6,189.66 10,500.00 -4,310.34 58.95%

295 - Trash pickup 225.00 950.00 -725.00 23.68%

299 - Misc. 76.97 750.00 -673.03 10.26%

300 - Supplies 697.21 2,000.00 -1,302.79 34.86%

312 - Equipment 64.65 1,500.00 -1,435.35 4.31%

320 - Concession Stand 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%

331 - Fuel 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%

510 - Insurance 5,855.17 3,200.00 2,655.17 182.97%

562 - Tech - Annual Maint 175.94 335.00 -159.06 52.52%

583 - Fall Festival 14,025.50 12,000.00 2,025.50 116.88%

584 - Christmas Events 602.57 6,000.00 -5,397.43 10.04%

585 - Summer Events 1,500.00 2,500.00 -1,000.00 60.0%

Total 44400 · Parks & Recreation 56,016.06 129,638.00 -73,621.94 43.21%
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 11/20/25
 Accrual Basis

 City of Eagleville

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 July through October 2025

Jul - Oct 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Expense

51000 · Other Financing Use

51621 - Transfer to Street Aid 5,443.29 50,000.00 -44,556.71 10.89%

51630 - Transfer to Debt Servic 51,000.00 204,000.00 -153,000.00 25.0%

Total 51000 · Other Financing Use 56,443.29 254,000.00 -197,556.71 22.22%

Total Expense 627,896.83 1,901,214.00 -1,273,317.17 33.03%

Net Income 99,860.00 656.00 99,204.00 15,222.56%
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Item 9 City Manager Report 
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 FY 2025-2026 Building Permits & Codes  

    Oct Nov    Dec       Jan Feb    Mar       Apr  May   June     July      Aug Sept       Oct 

New Res.     0     0     0     0      0     0     2     0      0     0     1     0       1 

Res Add.     0     0     0     0      0     1     0     0      0     0     0     0 0 

Res. Plumb/Mech     0     0     0     0      0     0     0     0      0     0     0     2       2 

Res. Other/Accessory     0     0     0     0      1     1     0     0      0     0     0 0 0 

New Com. 0  0  0   0      0     0  0      0      0    0     0 0 0 

Com. Add. 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Com. Plumb/Mech/Gas 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 0 1 1 

Com. Other 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 

Signage 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

Pool 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 

Sewer Capac. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Violation Notice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Site Plan Reviews 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Plat Application 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Rezoning App. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BZA & Other Misc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Sales Tax 

21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 25/26

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun 

115,005.53 120,682.18 120,680.70 103,347.59 87,547.68 100,427.24 95,647.29 101,466.12 96,133.53 103,284.36 152,570.06 168,927.99 

134,804.91 93,243.94 109,033.87 105,812.38 92,384.89 80,320.51 70,608.37 65,398.21 81,635.37 87,855.48 84,322.52 91,123.50 

90,585.69 92,424.62 92,861.15 97,253.25 99,989.41 85,631.94 99,161.63 71,540.19 92,950.55 86,854.64 95,983.98 89,740.17 

91,864.33  98,125.69 99,016.01 88,554.91 114,654.98 96,249.40 $94,418.23 71,447.26 74,980.77 132,373.78 113,040.98 123,201.49 

115,042.97 133,464.02 107,739.78 $125,039.75          

City Manager’s Report 
November 20, 2025 
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News, and Notes:   

Important Information: 

City Manager: (1)   As City Manager, I will always make myself available to any council member to discuss current 
or on-going concerns with the City.  I am also always open to feedback and suggestions of ways we can improve.   
(2)   The Long-Range Committee continues to meet.  We are reviewing the Long-Range Plan, now including the 
Urban Growth Boundary (UGB) and changes to our Zoning Ordinance.  We are monitoring annexation requests 
and other long term growth discussions.  The committee has reviewed the proposed zoning amendments, and 
made recommendations for some minor changes.  (3)  The City Manager has attended three quarterly meetings 
with planners and engineers of the County, and the other cities in Rutherford County.  UGB will be a topic that 
should be addressed soon.  (4)  With demolition complete on the old police and fire station, the Council needs 
to discuss the direction for the parking lot.  This should be done soon, so that we can continue moving forward 
on our downtown improvements.  Discussions are scheduled for the November Work Session.   (5)  Before Jan 
1, City Manager will need to complete 32 hours (28 hours completed so far) in planning and 16 hours (20 hours 
completed) in finance to retain her certifications.  Planning training has mostly been done at night from home.   
(6)  The Military Banners were installed for Veteran’s Day.  We now have the Holiday Banners up.  The Events 
Committee is considering recommending a few banners for the 250 American Celebration.   

Pending Projects:  (1)  The City Manager engaged Birch Transportation to perform a traffic study for Hwy 99 in 
front of the school, and 41A south of the City. Per Birch Transportation, we should receive the study in the next 
week. 

Budget News:  (1) No updates at this time.  We will quickly be back in budget planning for the next fiscal year. 
Please start thinking of any capital improvements you may want to see in the upcoming budget.   
   
Finance Report:  Sales tax is up again this month by about $37,000 from the same month last year.  Overall, for 
the year, sales tax is up in general.  We certainly hope this trend continues.   
 
Planning/Codes:  1.   Las Fiestas, now, has a working sprinkler system.  We are awaiting a plan for an addition 
and more parking.  2.  The two-lot subdivision plan for Mrs. Turner on Allisona Road was approved contingent 
upon the new lot being shown with a perk site.  3.  An expansion/addition for Wayne Brothers has been 
approved.  The permit is on my desk waiting for approval.   4.  The Zoning Amendment has been scheduled for 
December 4 for Public Hearing and Second Reading.  This zoning amendment that will allow for Concrete 
Batching Plants to be located in the I-1 zoning districts of the City under special criteria.  The Planning 
Commission has recommended approval of the amendment.  (5)  The Zoning Ordinance has been updated 
with all amendments.  Due to more amendments in the pipeline, it will be posted after the review of those 
amendments.   

Streets and Drainage:  (1) Will Owen and I met with the paving contractor for New Town this week.  Drainage 
work will be done first, then paving.  You should see it starting within the next few weeks.  

Sewer:  Will Owen is preparing a Sewer Operator RFQ/P for us to engage for Stephenson Farms.  Will Owen will 
perform the inspections of the STEP plant as it is being constructed.   Will Owen will be presenting updates on 
a future STEP system to the South at tonight’s meeting.  I will be asking for permission from Council to allow 
Will Owen, Mike Walker, Stephen Aymett and I to negotiate a potential site for a future STEP system. 
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Engineering Report:   City Engineer presenting at tonight’s meeting updates on Paving, Grants and other items 
of concern. 
 
Public Safety Facility:  
 
Parks & Recreation/Maintenance:  See separate report. 

Events: Christmas update by Katy Sanderson The Christmas lights have been installed on City Hall and the 
remaining decorations will go up next week. The holiday banners went on the poles this week. We are excited 
about the new Ornament Ceremony and Tree Lighting and expect a wonderful turnout. The Christmas Parade 
has had great response for attendance by dignitaries and others alike. *We received several positive comments 
about the military banners! 

 
 
Upcoming Meetings/Events: 
 
November 27 & 28, 2025 City Hall closed for Thanksgiving 
November 30, 2025  Ornament Ceremony and Tree Lighting, 4:15 p.m. 
December 4, 2025  Public Hearing, City Council Work Session & Regular Meeting, 7:00 p.m. 
December 8, 2025  BZA, Design Review and Planning Commission, 6:00/6:30 p.m. (Canceled) 
December 13, 2025  Christmas Parade, 5:00 p.m. 
December 24 & 25, 2025 City Hall closed for Christmas 


























